भारत सरकार / Government of India

कार्मिक एवं प्रशिक्षण विभाग / Department of Personnel & Training लोक उदयम चयन बोर्ड / Public Enterprise Selection Board

Minute No. 1 of the PESB Meeting No 72/2024 Held at 09:00 AM on 19-09-2024 (Thursday)

Subject:- Selection for the post of Director (Technical, Projects & Raw Materials), Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL) (Schedule A)

The following applicants were interviewed in the selection meeting:

1	SHRI S.SUBBARAJ, Executive Director Executive Director, Alloy Steels plant ,Durgapur, Steel Authority Of India Limited (Sail)
2	SHRI DURBHA VENKAT JAGANNATH, Executive Director Executive Director (Projects), Steel Authority Of India Limited (Sail)
3	SHRI P. MURUGESAN, Executive Director EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR (PROJECTS) DSP, Steel Authority Of India Limited (Sail)
4	SHRI CHITTA RANJAN MOHAPATRA, Executive Director Executive Director (Projects) with Additional charge of Executive Director (Materials Management), Bokaro Steel Plant, Steel Authority Of India Ltd.
5	SHRI ANUP KUMAR, Executive Director (Collieries & CCSO), Steel Authority Of India Limited (Sail)
6	SHRI DIPTENDU GHOSH, Executive Director Executive Director (Works), Durgapur Steel Plant, Steel Authority Of India Limited (Sail)
7	SHRI PRASANNA KUMAR RATH, Executive Director, Sail Refractory Unit, Steel Authority Of India Ltd.
8	SHRI B L CHANDWANI, Executive Director VISP, SAIL, Steel Authority Of India Limited (Sail)
9	SHRI DEBABRATA DUTTA, Executive Director, Steel Authority Of India Limited (Sail)
10	SHRI MANISH RAJ GUPTA, Executive Director EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR (WORKS), ISP, SAIL, lisco Steel Plant, Steel Authority Of India Ltd.
11	SHRI TARAK NATH NAYAK, General Manager General manager (Engineering Services), Hindustan Copper Limited
12	SHRI BRAJESH KUMAR SINHA, Deputy General Manager Deputy General Manager (C&C), Coke Oven Section, Ranchi, Mecon Limited

2.PESB recommended the following name for the post of Director (Technical, Projects & Raw Materials), Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL) (Schedule A)

SHRI MANISH RAJ GUPTA